## Chabot-Las Positas Community College District For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Guisselle Nunez (925) 485-5216 gnunez@clpccd.org

CLPCCD Board of Trustees Names New Board President ACCT Lifetime Award given to Former Trustee, Dr. Arnulfo Cedillo



(Dublin, CA) - The Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) Board of Trustees, at their December 5, 2017 board meeting, named Dr. Marshall Mitzman as new Board President. Dr. Mitzman represents Trustee Area 1, which includes the city of Hayward. Since 2008, Dr. Mitzman has served on the Board.

Along with his fellow board members, he echoed his gratitude to Dr. Hal Gin, outgoing Board President who will now serve in the capacity of Board Secretary.

Additionally-the board, on behalf of the Association of Community College Trustees (ACCT), recognized former Trustee Dr. Arnulfo Cedillo for his 19 years of service as a Trustee for CLPCCD. Dr. Cedillo received the award, and also recognized his family for their support of his public service. The ACCT Lifetime Membership Award is given on behalf of ACCT to an outstanding and retired board member as a way to thank them for their service and recognize them among their peers.

## About Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

CLPCCD serves the San Francisco East Bay Area, particularly southern Alameda County, through its two colleges: Chabot College in Hayward and Las Positas College in Livermore. CLPCCD is governed by a seven-member board of trustees which is responsible for all policy decisions. Board members are elected from trustee areas by the registered voters of nine communities: Castro Valley, Dublin, Hayward, Livermore, Pleasanton, San Leandro, San Lorenzo, Sunol, and Union City.

## About The Association of Community College Trustees

The Association of Community College Trustees (ACCT) is a non-profit educational organization of governing boards, representing more than 6,500 elected and appointed trustees who govern over 1,200 communities, technical, and junior colleges in the United States and beyond. Located in Washington, D.C., ACCT is a major voice of community college trustees to the presidential administration, U.S. Congress, the Departments of Education and Labor and more.

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, 7600 Dublin Blvd, 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA 94568

<u>SafeUnsubscribe™ {recipient's email}</u> <u>Forward this email</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>About our service provider</u> Sent by <u>gnunez@clpccd.org</u> in collaboration with



Try it free today